504076125 11/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4122792

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KT-SHELTER OY	11/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KT-SHELTER OY
Street Address:	LAINEKATU 8
City:	LAPPEENRANTA
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	53920

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29509048

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)587-0715

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2014875800 Phone: Email: info@kjiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KLAUBER & JACKSON LLC

Address Line 1: 25 EAST SPRING VALLEY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 160

Address Line 4: MAYWOOD, NEW JERSEY 07607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3459-2-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. JACKSON
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=3459_2_001_Change_of_Address&English_Extract_from_Fin_Register#page1.tif source=3459 2 001 Change of Address&English Extract from Fin Register#page2.tif source=3459 2 001 Change of Address&English Extract from Fin Register#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 040541 FRAME: 0614 504076125

ASSIGNEE'S (KT-SHELTER OY) CHANGE OF ADDRESS -

OLD ADDRESS –

MAININKIKATU 29

53920 LAPPEENRANTA

FINLAND

TO

NEW ADDRESS:

LAINEKATU 8

53920 LAPPEENRANTA

FINLAND

PLEASE SEE THE ATTACHED ENGLISH TRANSLATION EXTRACT OF THE CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE FROM THE FINNISH TRADE REGISTER.

DAVID A. JACKSON (26742)

Attorney for Assignee

DATED: NOVEMBER 1, 2016

PATENT REEL: 040541 FRAME: 0615 Finnish Patent and Registration

Office

Trade Register Arkadiankatu 6 A FI-00100 Helsinki tel. +358 (0)29 509 5000

registry@prh.fi

Page: 1 (2)

Business ID: 2586815-6

Date and time of creating the document: 31.10.2016

16:19:12

TRANSLATION OF THE EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER, **ELECTRONIC**

31.10.2016 16:19:11 the details in the register

Identifiers

Name

KT-Shelter Oy

Business ID

2586815-6

Entered in the register

04.12.2013

Company type

Limited company

Contact details:

Postal address

Lainekatu 8 53920 Lappeenranta

Street address

Lainekatu 8 53920 Lappeenranta

Email

tommi.kasanen@kt-shelter.com

Telephone

0400 720 414

Home page address

www.kt-shelter.com

Name details

Name

KT-Shelter Oy

Registered office

Lappeenranta

Share capital

Share capital

2.500,00 €

Number of shares

100 pcs

Financial period

Financial period

01.01 - 31.12

Financial statements

The last financial statements submitted 01.01.2015 - 31.12.2015

Representation

Statutory representation:

Under the law, the Board of Directors represents the company.

Representation based on position:

By the Chair of the Board and the Managing Director, each on their own, and by any two Board members jointly

> **PATENT** REEL: 040541 FRAME: 0616

Page: 2 (2)

Business ID: 2586815-6

Persons

role	surname, first name(s) / company name	date of birth / identity code	citizenship
Chair of the Board of Directors	Kasanen, Tommi Ville	13.10.1976	Citizen of Finland
Member of the Board of Directors	Holopainen, Jussi Samuli	20.08.1977	Citizen of Finland
Member of the Board of Directors	Parsama, Teppo Juhani	05.07.1976	Citizen of Finland
Member of the Board of Directors	Vihonen, Pekka Juhani	26.05.1967	Citizen of Finland
Managing Director	Kasanen, Tommi Ville	13.10.1976	Citizen of Finland
Auditor	KPMG Oy Ab	1805485-9	
Auditor with principal responsibility	Tuomi, Heikki-Tapio Sakari	10.01.1970	Citizen of Finland

Name history

KT-Shelter Oy 04.12.2013 -

Source of information: Finnish Patent and Registration Office

PATENT REEL: 040541 FRAME: 0617

RECORDED: 11/01/2016